International Journal of Occupational Safety and Ergonomics (JOSE) 2012, Vol. 18, No. 4, 499–507
Correspondence and requests for offprints should be sent to Andrzej Wieczorek, Politechnika Śląska w Gliwicach, Instytut
Mechanizacji Górnictwa, ul. Akademicka 2, 44-100 Gliwice, Poland. E-mail: andrzej.n.wieczorek@polsl.pl.
499
Effects of Construction Changes
in the Teeth of a Gear Transmission
on Acoustic Properties
Andrzej Wieczorek

polynomial, the courses were not linear, but they
had an extremum, which was connected with the
nonlinear effects in the transmission. Thus, it was
sometimes difficult to explicitly determine which
teeth have better properties. A range of mesh fre-
quencies, in which some teeth are better than oth-
ers, should be considered.
f
n z
f zz n= ⋅ = ⋅1
160
.
TABLE 1. Gear Wheels and Their Parameters
Gear Wheel h (m) εα nE (min–1)
WS-3.0 3.0 2.030 16.94 7655
WS-2.9 2.9 1.898 15.99 7495
WS-2.8 2.8 1.763 15.03 7321
WS-2.7 2.7 1.625 14.04 7132
WS-2.6 2.6 1.484 13.03 6924
WS-2.5 2.5 1.340 11.99 6695
WS-2.4 2.4 1.192 10.93 6442
WS-2.3 2.3 1.039 09.84 6160
Notes. h = total tooth height, εα = transverse contact ratio, cγ = average mesh stiffness, nE = resonant rotational
speed.
cγ
(N/(mm·μm))